
Cricket

PULLIN, Alfred William
ALFRED SHAW CRICKETER: HIS CAREER AND REMINISCENCES
Cassell  1902

Autobiography of the great Nottinghamshire and England bowler whose long cricket career
began in 1863. Shaw organised and participated in many of the early English tours to Australia.

Small 8vo. vii + 200pp. Frontispiece (tissue-guard), 15 plates. Original green cloth, gilt.
Ownership sig. inside. A fine copy. [Padwick, 8036]

£75.00 REF:2659

READ, Walter William
ANNALS OF CRICKET. A RECORD OF THE GAME COMPILED FROM AUTHENTIC
SOURCES, AND MY OWN EXPERIENCES DURING THE LAST TWENTY-THREE YEARS 
Sampson Low, Marston 1896

The author played for Surrey from 1873 to 1897. In 1888 he scored 338 against Oxford
University, at the time the second highest first-class score ever made. He was a member of the
side that won the County Championship in 1890-2, 1894 and 1895 and was captain of England
in two Test matches.

First Edition. Large 8vo. 268pp. Photographic frontispiece, 23 plates, text illlustrations. Original
quarter vellum over dark green boards, gilt title to the spine, all bright and clean. Contents on
hand-made paper, with rough edges, some off-setting to p.2-3. Top edges gilt. A contemporary
newspaper cutting about cricket has been tipped-in on the front end-paper, another loosely
inserted. An unnumbered and unsigned copy of the deluxe edition of 250 copies. 
[Padwick, 911]

£275.00 REF:2092

FRITH, David
THE ARCHIE JACKSON STORY
Ashurst: "The Cricketer" 1974

Archie Jackson (1909-33) was a graceful batsman who many believed would have rivaled
Bradman as the greatest batsman of all time. He died tragically young (23) of tuberculosis on
the day that England regained the Ashes in the Bodyline series.

First Edition. 8vo. 144pp. 24 b/w plates. Navy blue leather binding, burgundy title label
embossed to front bearing title in gilt lettering. A very good copy in the original waxed paper
protective wrapper. No.139 of a Limited Edition of 1000 copies signed by Frith. 

£55.00 REF:1358
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McHARG, Jack
ARTHUR MORRIS: AN ELEGANT GENIUS
Sydney: A.B.C. 1995

Biography of the New South Wales and Australia left-handed batsman whom Gideon Haigh
described as "the acme of elegance and the epitome of sportsmanship".

8vo. 207pp. Text illustrations. Glossy pictorial wrappers. As new. (Paperback)

£24.00 REF:19239

TRUEMAN, Frederick Sewards
BALL OF FIRE: AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY
Book Club Associates 1977

Blunt and compelling story of "t'finest bloody fast bowler that ever broke sweat".

8vo. 191pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, short closed tear to top edge on front, o/w
very clean. 

£35.00 REF:19250

ARLOTT, John (1914-91)
BASINGSTOKE BOY: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY
Guild / Boundary Books 1990

The first volume of John Arlott's autobiography. Arlott died in 1991, soon after publication of this
book. It therefore only covers 1914 to 1958.

Large 8vo. 304pp. 16 plates. Full-calf binding, marbled end-papers, all edges gilt, satin
bookmark. No.87 of the Collector's Edition of 200 copies numbered and signed by Arlott.

£95.00 REF:12801

OLDFIELD, William Albert Stanley
BEHIND THE WICKET: MY CRICKETING REMINISCENCES
Hutchinson 1938

Autobigraphy of Bert Oldfield (1894-1976) the legendary Australian wicket-keeper and
gentleman of the game who, when hit on the head by Larwood in the Adelaide Test of the
Bodyline series, said it was "my own fault". When Larwood settled in Australia in later life the
two became great pals.

8vo. 287pp. Frontispice, 16 plates. Blue/green cloth, sl soiled, pages edges foxed, contents
clean throughout. Beautifully inscribed, signed and dated by Oldfield to the fly-leaf.

£175.00 REF:6112
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HITCHIN, S.W. (Comp.)
A BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH OF ARTHUR SHREWSBURY THE FAMOUS NOTTS
CRICKETER ...
Nottingham: the Author 1890

A statistical review of Shrewsbury's career with Notts and England.

Small 8vo. [xii] + 42pp + [8] including all adverts. 1 portrait to title-page. Rebound in light brown
sand-grained cloth, original wrappers preserved, edges tatty.  [Padwick, 8046]

£95.00 REF:2096

FAVELL, Les
BY HOOK OR BY CUT
Adelaide: Investigator Press 1970

Les Favell (1929-87) was a free-scoring opening bat for New South Wales and South Australia,
who played in 19 Test for Australia including a hundred in the Madras Test of 1960.

8vo. [viii] + 238pp. 30 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, sl rubbed. Uncommon. 

£24.00 REF:19232

MYERS, Arthur Wallis
C.B. FRY: THE MAN AND HIS METHODS
Bristol: Arrowsmith / London: Simpkin, Marshall 1912

Charles Burgess Fry (1872-1956) was arguably the most talented English sportsman ever. He
played football and cricket for England, was a triple blue at Oxford in cricket, football and
athletics (and save for injury would have won his rugby colours too), held the world long jump
record, and played in the 1902 FA Cup Final (for Southampton).

Small 8vo. xi + 13-190pp. + [2] publisher's adverts. Original pictorial paper wrappers, sl rubbed,
points of corners crushed, spine sl chipped. Uncommon. (Paperback) 

£48.00 REF:19230

GRIFFITH, Charlie
CHUCKED AROUND
Pelham 1970

On this first tour to England, in 1963, Griffith took 199 wickets and frightened the life out of
English cricketers. Back again in 1966, he was no-balled for throwing, a decision that badly
affected his form.

8vo. 160pp. Portrait frontis, 14 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, fine. A superb copy.  

£30.00 REF:19229
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TENNANT, Ivo
THE COWDREYS
Simon & Schuster 1990

Biography of Kent's Cowdrey cricketing dynasty, multi-signed by all three Cowdreys plus about
120 other Kent players.

8vo. ix + 205pp. Text illustrations. Dust-wrapper, sl rubbed. Signed by all three Cowdreys to
the title-page, plus a huge number of other Kent players including laid-down signatures
of "Hopper" Levett, TA Pearce, EG Witherden, Les Ames, and many players from the
fifties (Wilson, Brown, Shirreff, CRush, Phebey, Sayer, etc) and sixties, thru to the
eighties.

£125.00 REF:895

JESSOP, Gilbert Laird
A CRICKETER'S LOG
Hodder & Stoughton [1922]

One of the great hitters of his day, Jessop (1874-1955) was nicknamed the "Croucher" for his
stooped stance. In 1902 he hit a whirlwind 104 in 75 minutes to win the Oval Test for England
in thrilling style. This classic work covers his days with Gloucestershire (from 1894), Cambridge
University, Gents v Players and England.

Large 8vo. [v] + 264pp. Frontispiece, 7 further plates. Original chocolate brown cloth, circular
gilt cricketing emblem to front cover, gilt title to spine, the odd mark, light foxing to half-title, but
a very good copy inside and out. 

£60.00 REF:1543

DAFT, Richard
A CRICKETER'S YARNS
Chapman & Hall 1926

Having established himself as one of the finest batsmen of his day, Richard Daft (1835-1900)
was a regular in the Notts side for more than two decades, captaining them from 1871 to 1880.
He was at his best against fast bowling. This book is a feast of memories and observations of
the players Daft played with and against.

8vo. xix + 201pp. Frontispiece, 31 plates. Original bottle green cloth, spine sunned. Contents
pristine. A very good copy. 

£40.00 REF:14998

GRACE, William Gilbert
CRICKET
Simpkin, Marshall / Bristol: Arrowsmith 1891

The great cricketer's survey of the game's history and the progress of county cricket. It includes
his own early playing days, chapters on batting, bowling and fielding techniques, his views on
the contemporary cricket scene and the M.C.C., and a chapter entitled "Cricketers I Have Met".

Crown 4to. xii + 512pp. Frontispiece, 44 plates. Original dark green half morocco, gilt, minor
wear to boards, corners rubbed with some surface scouring. Browning to prelims, occasional
thumbing and spotting elsewhere, some pages uncut. A good copy. No.461 (susbcriber R.D.
Sassoon) of a Limited de Luxe Edition of 652 copies signed by Grace.

£875.00 REF:7318
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HODGSON, Rev. Randolf Llewellyn ("Country Vicar")
CRICKET MEMORIES
Methuen  1930

A charming collection of essays and personal recollections first published in his regular
"Country Vicar" column in The Cricketer. As Warner points out, "these Memories will be widely
appreciated, for they breathe the best spirit of Cricket, cover aa wide range, and give a vivid
picture of the personalities of the game during the last forty years".

Small 8vo. xii + 248pp. + [8] publisher's adverts. Frontispiece, 14 b/w plates. Original green
cloth. A very good copy. 

£24.00 REF:18399

ROOT, Fred
A CRICKET PRO'S LOT
Edward Arnold 1937

Reminiscences of the Worcestershire bowler, Fred Root. A controversial book at the time, it
gives a good insight into the life of a professional cricketer between the wars.

Small 8vo. 224pp. Frontispiece, 15 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed with small section missing
from head of spine. A good copy in the uncommon d/w. 

£24.00 REF:18240

WASHBROOK, Cyril
CRICKET: THE SILVER LINING
Sportsguide [1950]

Cyril Washbrook (1914-99) opened the batting for England 51 times with Len Hutton either side
of World War two. He was a Wisden Cricketer of the Year in 1947.  

Small 8vo. 200pp. Frontispiece, 6 plates. Red cloth. SIgned by Washbrook across his
portrait on the frontispiece. 

£24.00 REF:19246

BRADMAN, Donald George
DON BRADMAN'S BOOK: THE STOPY OF MY CRICKETING LIFE, WITH HINTS ON
BATTING, BOWLING AND FIELDING
Hutchinson [1930]

The early chapters cover Bradman's childhood and rise to prominence, while part two deals
with the 1930 Australia tour of Britain, Bradman's first major tour.

First Edition. 8vo. 256pp. Portrait frontis. + 14 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed with pronounced
edgewear. A good copy in the scarce d/w. 

£45.00 REF:17940
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MERCHANT, Vijay, RAIJI, Vasant, DOSSA, Anandji & JHAVERI, Vithalbhai (Eds.)
DULEEP: THE MAN AND HIS GAME
Bombay: for the K.S. Duleepsinhji Commemoration Volume Committee 1963

A tribute to the Cambridge University, Sussex and England cricketer, published following his
death in 1959.

8vo. xvi + 312pp. Portrait frontis., 28 plates. Dust-wrapper, price-clipped o/w fine. A superb
copy.  [Padwick,  7505]

£60.00 REF:18201

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
EDWARD MILLS GRACE, CRICKETER
Chatto & Windus 1916

The biography of one of W.G. Grace's four brothers who, like W.G., played for Gloucestershire,
MCC, and England. His peak was between 1862 and 1868.

Small 8vo. xi + 240pp + 32pp catalogue in the rear. Portrait frontispiece, 5 plates. Blue cloth
with two orange and yellow bands around the outside of front cover, which is sl rubbed. A good
copy. [Padwick, 7566] 

£75.00 REF:3078

BOWES, Bill
EXPRESS DELIVERIES
Stanley Paul [1949]

Bill Bowes (1908-87) played over 300 matches for Yorkshire and England (1929-47) and was
regarded as a master of control with both the in and out-swinger. He was a member of
Jardine's 1932-33 Bodyline team in Australia.

First Edition. 8vo. 203pp. Portrait frontis., 20 plates. Black cloth, very good, lacks dust-wrapper.
Foxing to early and late pages and page edges. Signed by Bowes to the title-page. 

£55.00 REF:6240

BRADMAN, Donald George
FAREWELL TO CRICKET
Theodore Brun  1950

The official autobiography of Don Bradman, written at the close of this career. Includes
chapters on 'Body-line' and 'England, 1948'.

8vo. 320pp. Frontispiece, 27 further illustrations. Original green roan with a gilt figure cover-
driving embossed to front cover, gilt title to spine. Silk bookmark. Marbled pastedowns. A fine
copy. No.264 of a Limited de Luxe Edition of 500 copies.

£250.00 REF:13794
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